

City of Manteca - Public Works Department

Bid Tabulation for:

INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL @ SOUTH MAIN STREET AND WETMORE STREET

Bid opening May 8, 2003

Engineer's Estimate: \$95,000 to \$110,000.

| CONTRACTOR / CITY | | | | RICHARD HEAPS / SACRAMENTO | | NORTHERN ELECTRIC / LODI | | COLLINS ELECTRIC / STOCKTON | |
|-----------------------|---|-----|------|----------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|
| ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | ITEM COST | TOTAL COST | ITEM COST | TOTAL COST | ITEM COST | TOTAL COST |
| 1 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 | LS | \$1,700.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 2 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM | 1 | LS | \$111,361.00 | \$111,361.00 | \$114,040.00 | \$114,040.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00 |
| 3 | RELOCATE SIGN TO NEW POLE | 1 | EA | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$60.00 | \$60.00 |
| 4 | REMOVE AND SALVAGE STREETLIGHT AND POLE | 2 | EA | \$755.00 | \$1,510.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN AND POLE | 2 | EA | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | \$50.00 | \$100.00 |
| 6 | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | 60 | SF | \$16.00 | \$960.00 | \$16.00 | \$960.00 | \$10.00 | \$600.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | | \$115,831.00 | | \$116,200.00 | | \$123,260.00 |

City of Manteca - Public Works Department

Bid Tabulation for:

INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL @ SOUTH MAIN STREET AND WETMORE STREET

Bid opening May 8, 2003

Engineer's Estimate: \$95,000 to \$110,000.

| CONTRACTOR / CITY | | | PACIFIC EXCAVATION / ELK GROVE | | STEINY & CO / VALLEJO | | MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC / COTATI | |
|-----------------------|---|-----|--------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|
| ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | QTY | ITEM COST | TOTAL COST | ITEM COST | TOTAL COST | ITEM COST | TOTAL COST |
| 1 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 | \$2,750.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 2 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM | 1 | \$121,000.00 | \$121,000.00 | \$124,103.00 | \$124,103.00 | \$131,992.00 | \$131,992.00 |
| 3 | RELOCATE SIGN TO NEW POLE | 1 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 |
| 4 | REMOVE AND SALVAGE STREETLIGHT AND POLE | 2 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$450.00 | \$900.00 |
| 5 | REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN AND POLE | 2 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 |
| 6 | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | 60 | \$12.00 | \$720.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | \$125,870.00 | | \$129,403.00 | | \$136,392.00 |

City of Manteca - Public Works Department

Bid Tabulation for:

INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL @ SOUTH MAIN STREET AND WETMORE STREET

Bid opening May 8, 2003

Engineer's Estimate: \$95,000 to \$110,000.

| CONTRACTOR / CITY | | | TENNYELECTRIC / LIVERMORE | | SUMMIT ELECTRICAL / CLOVIS | | BROWN & FESLER / LIVERMORE | |
|-----------------------|---|-----|---------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|
| ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | QTY | ITEM COST | TOTAL COST | ITEM COST | TOTAL COST | ITEM COST | TOTAL COST |
| 1 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$2,696.00 | \$2,696.00 |
| 2 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM | 1 | \$138,753.00 | \$138,753.00 | \$144,200.00 | \$144,200.00 | \$176,913.00 | \$176,913.00 |
| 3 | RELOCATE SIGN TO NEW POLE | 1 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 |
| 4 | REMOVE AND SALVAGE STREETLIGHT AND POLE | 2 | \$450.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,300.00 |
| 5 | REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN AND POLE | 2 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$175.00 | \$350.00 |
| 6 | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | 60 | \$20.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$18.00 | \$1,080.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | \$147,653.00 | | \$152,500.00 | | \$182,489.00 |